

In the Court of Municipal Magistrate, 2nd Court, Calcutta

Present : Smt. Sneha Basu

(JO Code No. WB-1437)

GR Case No. 280 of 2024

CNR No. WBCS03 000319 2024

Order dated 04.12.2024 :-

Present : Ld. APP for the state.

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW- 1, 2 & 3.

Accused no. 1 is present with Ld. Counsel.

Accused nos. 2 & 3 are represented u/s 317 of Cr.p.c through Ld. Counsel.

CSW-1 is present and he is examined in full as Pw-01 and discharged.

During examination some documents are marked as exhibits.

CSW-2 is absent after SR was received duly served. Ld. APP files a petition and prays for adjournment on the ground stated there in. Prayer is allowed.

SR in respect CSW-3 is received unserved on the ground stated there in. Perused the report. **Accordingly, CSW-3 be expunged from this case.** Note.

Case is adjourned for ends of justice.

Fix 12.02.2025 for evidence of CSW- 2, 4 & 5.

Municipal Magistrate
2nd Court, Calcutta