

In the Court of Municipal Magistrate, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Calcutta  
(In-Charge)

Present : Kadambari Adhikari  
(JO Code No. WB 01282)  
GR Case No. 280 of 2024  
CNR No. WBCS03 000319 2024

Order dated 23.04.2025

Present : Ld. APP for the state.

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW – 4, 5, 14 & 15

Accused are represented u/s 317 of cr.p.c. through his Ld. Counsel.

Petition is considered and allowed

No witnesses are turns up today.

It appears from the record that previous order has not been complied.

Hence, B.C.-II is directed to comply the previous order.

Ld. Regular P.O. is leave on today.

I am in-Charge of this Court today.

Case is adjourned for ends of justice.

Fix 01.07.2025 for evidence of CSW – 4 (b/w/w), 5 (b/w/w), 14 & 15

Issue process accordingly.

Municipal Magistrate  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Calcutta (I/C)