

In the Court of Municipal Magistrate, 2nd Court, Calcutta

Present : Sri Avisek Minj

(JO Code No. WB-1520)

GR Case No. 280 of 2024

CNR No. WBCS03 0000319 2024

Order dated 12.03.2026 :-

Present : Ld. APP for the state.

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW 5, 7 and 14.

Accused Md. Aquib is present by filing hazira.

Accused no.2 and 3 namely Rehana Khatoon and Lal Babu are being represented u/s 317 of Cr.P.C through their Ld. Advocate.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

No witness turns up before the Court today.

Previous order has not been complied.

BC II to comply the previous order.

The case is hereby adjourned.

Issue summons upon CSW 5, 7 and 14 at once.

Fix **23.03. 2026** for evidence of CSW 5, 7 and 14.

Municipal Magistrate
2nd Court, Calcutta