

**In the Court of Municipal Magistrate, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Calcutta**

**Present : Avisek Minj**

**(JO Code No. WB-1520)**

**GR Case No. 280 of 2024**

**CNR No. WBCS03 000319 2024**

**Order dated 23.03.2026 :-**

Present : Ld. APP for the state.

Today is fixed for evidence of 5, 7 and 14.

All the accused are being represented u/s 317 of Cr.P.C through their Ld. Advocate.

CSW 14, CSW 5 and CSW 7 are present and they are examined and cross examined in full as PW 5, PW 6 and PW 7 respectively and they are hereby discharged.

During evidence of PW 5 and 6 some some documents are marked as exhibits.

Municipal Magistrate  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Calcutta

**Later,**

In the meantime, Ld. APP submits a petition u/s 311 of Cr.P.C for recalling one vital witness being SAE Tanmay Bhuiya who is not charge sheeted in the instant case.

Other side raised no objection.

I have heard the submissions of both sides.

Prayer for recalling witness namely SAE Tanmay Bhuiya u/s 311 of Cr.P.C is hereby considered and allowed.

SAE Tanmay Bhuiya is present along with Ld. APP before this Court.

Now the case record is taken up for adducing his evidence on consent of both sides.

He is examined and cross examined in full as PW 8 and he is hereby discharge.

Hence, Case is adjourned for ends of justice.

**Issue summons upon CSW 6 at once.**

BC II to do the needful.

Fix 07.04.2026 for evidence of CSW 6.

Municipal Magistrate  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Calcutta