

**In the Court of Municipal Magistrate, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Calcutta**  
**Present : Avisek Minj**  
**(JO Code No. WB-1520)**  
**GR Case No. 280 of 2024**  
**CNR No. WBCS03 000319 2024**

**Order dated 07.04.2026 :-**

Present : Ld. APP for the state.

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW 6.

The accused persons are absent by petition u/s 317 of Cr.P.C although the Ld. Advocate is present.

CSW 6 is absent today.

The Ld. A.P.P files a petition and prays for time for CSW 6.

Heard. Perused. Considered.

The prayer is allowed.

Hence, the case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

Fix 18.05.2026 for evidence of CSW6.

Municipal Magistrate  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Calcutta