

**In the Court of Municipal Magistrate, 2nd Court, Calcutta**  
**Present : Sri. Avisek Minj**  
**(JO Code No. WB 01520)**  
**GR Case No. 280 of 2024**  
**CNR No. WBCS03 000319 2024**

**Order dated 18.05.2026**

Present : Ld. APP for the state.

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW-6.

Accused are represented u/s 317 of cr.p.c through Ld. Counsel.

CSW-6 is present and he is examined in full as PW-9 and discharged.

At this stage Ld. APP submits that there is no need to examine CSW-8 to 12 as the relevant documents have already been exhibited.

Heard both sides. Perused the case record. Considered.

**Accordingly, CSW-8 to 12 be expunged from this case.** Note.

Prosecution witness is here by closed.

Let the case be fixed for examination of the accused u/s 313 of cr.p.c.

Hence, the case is adjourned for ends of justice.

Fix 21.05.2026 for examination of the accused u/s 313 of cr.p.c.

Municipal Magistrate  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Calcutta